1 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each 22,00,000 18.50 4,07,00,000
2 Equity share warrants

(convertible into equal no. of equity
shares)

13,75,000 18.50 2,54,37,500

Total amount being raised 35,75,000 18.50 6,61,37,500

8.	 Intent of the promoters, directors, key managerial personnel or senior management of the is-
suer to subscribe to the offer:

None of the existing Promoters, Directors, KMPs or senior management of the issuer are subscribing
to the issue and no contribution is being made by the existing promoters or directors or KMPs or senior
management either as part of the offer or separately in furtherance of objects.

MALIREDD
Y SUSHMA
SREE

Digitally signed by
MALIREDDY
SUSHMA SREE
Date: 2025.11.04
18:19:35 +05'30'

15

9.	 Shareholding pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue:

The Pre and Post shareholding pattern of the Company is given below:

Category of shareholder
Pre-preferential

issue
Shareholding

Preferential Issue Warrants
Issue Post-Issue

  No. of shares
held

% of
Shares

No. of
shares

No. of shares
(assuming full
conversion)

No. of
shares

held

% of
Shares

(A) Promoters / Promoter
Group’s shareholding

(1) Indian

(a)  Individuals/Hindu undi-
vided Family 4726816 46.10 1450000.00 1375000.00 6919146 50.03

Subtotal (A) (1)   0 1450000.00 1375000.00 6919146 50.03
(2) Foreign Promoters 0 0 0 0 0 0
(a) Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sub Total (A) (2) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Promoter/ Promot-
er Group Shareholding
(A)=(A)(1)+(A)(2)*

4726816 46.10 1450000.00 1375000.00 6919146 50.03

(B) Public Shareholding   0 0

(1) Institutions 0  0 0  0   0
(a) Mutual Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0
(b) Alternative Investment
Fund 0 0 0 0 0 0

(c) Financial Institutions/
Banks 0 0 0 0 0 0

(d) Foreign Portfolio
Investors 0 0 0 0 0 0

(e) Qualified Institutional
Buyer 0 0 0 0 0 0

(f) Insurance Companies 0 0 0 0 0 0
(g) Central Government /
President of India 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sub Total (B) (1) 0 0 0 0 0 0
(2) Non-Institutions 0 0   0 0
(a) Clearing Members 1,461 0.01 0 0 1,461 0.01
(b) HUF 232098 2.26 0 0 232098 1.68
(c) Bodies Corporate 342204 3.34 0 0 342204 2.47
(d) NBFC 0 0 0 0 0 0
(e) Non-Resident Indians 70483 0.69 0 0 70483 0.51
(f) Trusts 0 0 0 0 0 0
(g) IEPF 0 0 0 0 0 0
(h) NRI 0 0 0 0 0 0
(i) Individuals Shareholders

MALIREDDY
SUSHMA
SREE

Digitally signed by
MALIREDDY SUSHMA
SREE
Date: 2025.11.04
18:19:50 +05'30'

16

- Holding nominal share
capital up to Rs. 2 Lakh 2419195 23.59 0 0 2419195 17.49

- Holding nominal share
capital in excess of Rs. 2
Lakh

2461407 44.54 750000 0 3844077 27.79789139

Sub Total (B) (2) 5526848 53.90 0 0 6909518 49.97

Total Public Shareholding
(B)= (B)(1) +(B)(2) 5526848 53.90 0 0 6909518 49.97

(C) Custodians for GDRs
and ADRs 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 10253664 100.00 22,00,000 13,75,000 13828664 100.00

Notes:

1)	 The pre-issue shareholding pattern is as on 30th September 2025.

2)	 The post-issue paid-up share capital of the Company is subject to alterations on account of
any further allotment of Equity Shares, assuming allotment of:

i.	 22,00,000 (Twenty Two lakhs) equity shares of Rs.10/-(Rupees Ten Only) through
preferential issue to the proposed Acquirer and non-promoter.

ii.	 13,75,000 (Thirteen lakh Seventy five Thousand) warrants issued to the Acquirer

3)	 Post issue holding of all the other shareholders is assumed to remain the same, as it was on
the date on which the pre-issue shareholding pattern.